

SB299\_L.001

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Education.

SB23-299 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 7, strike "EDUCATION" and substitute
- 2 "EDUCATION, AS DEFINED IN SECTION 23-18-102,".
- 3 Page 2, line 8, strike "EACH STUDENT".
- 4 Page 2, strike line 9 and substitute "DORMITORY FACILITIES AND DINING
- 5 HALLS.".
- 6 Page 2, line 12, strike "SUFFICIENT" and substitute "REASONABLE".
- 7 Page 2, line 13, strike "REASONABLE".
- 8 Page 2, line 17, strike "ANY" and substitute "NOTWITHSTANDING ARTICLE
- 9 47 OF TITLE 25, ANY".
- 10 Page 3, strike line 1 and substitute "EPINEPHRINE AUTO-INJECTOR
- 11 PURSUANT TO THIS SECTION.".
- 12 Page 3, strike lines 3 through 7 and substitute "THE PERSON IS
- 13 ENCOURAGED TO MAKE A 911 EMERGENCY CALL.".
- 14 Page 3, line 8, strike "SHALL" and substitute "IS ENCOURAGED TO".
- 15 Page 3, line 14, after "ACTS" insert "REASONABLY".
- 16 Page 3, line 16, after "PERSON" insert "REASONABLY".
- 17 Page 3, strike lines 17 through 20 and substitute "BE EXPERIENCING
- 18 ANAPHYLAXIS MAY ASSERT THE IMMUNITY SET FORTH IN SECTION
- 19 25-47-107.".

\*\* \*\*